
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Disaster Recovery and Sewage Cleaning Services (Three 
Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 20-101287 
 

Procurement Agent Angel Frazier 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices.  Include new 
date.) 

 
The vendors have agreed to extend pricing for an 
additional 90 days. The current pricing will expire July 6, 
2021. 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

ITB 16-100735 Disaster Recovery and Sewage Cleaning 
Services (Annual Contract w/2 Options to Renew) 
 
CPA No. 1048832 
Bell Restoration Services, Inc. dba Servpro of Gwinnett 
County SE & SW dba Servpro of Stone 
Mountain/Clarkston 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$2,831,148.43 
 
CPA No. 1048832 
Bell Restoration Services, Inc. dba Servpro of Gwinnett 
County SE & SW dba Servpro of Stone 
Mountain/Clarkston 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

$2,685,740.18 
 
 
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Bell Restoration Services, Inc. dba SERVPRO of Stone 
Mountain/Clarkston (Prime)- LSBE -Dekalb 
Owner: John Bell, CEO 
Years in business: 12 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 
 
Full Circle Restoration and Construction Services, Inc. 
(Prime) 
Owner: Orlando Ojeda 
Years in business: 24 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
 
McCall Enterprises Inc.– LSBE-Dekalb 2.5% 
6111 Windsong Way  
Smoke Rise, Georgia 30087 
Owner: Terrell McCall 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 7 
Services Provided: Electrical 



Raw Plumbing and HVAC Services, Inc.– LSBE-MSA 5% 
6875 Alexander Pkwy.,  
Douglasville, Georgia 30135 
Owner: Demetrice Holland 
Years in business: 8 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
Services Provided: Plumbing & HVAC 

ARS Mechanical LLC.– LSBE-Dekalb 5% 
7195 Turner Hill Rd. 
Lithonia, Georgia 30058 
Owner: Alfred Shepherd 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 16 
Services Provided: HVAC 

CEGLR Group LLC dba First Impressions Cleaning 
Solutions– LSBE-Dekalb 2.5% 
P.O. Box 54005 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 
Owner: Leron Rogers 
Years in business: 3 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
Services Provided: Janitorial 

Katylady Building Janitorial Service– LSBE-Dekalb 2.5% 
2302 Parklake Drive, #511 
Tucker, Georgia 30345 
Owner: Glenda Anderson 
Years in business: 16 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
Services Provided: Janitorial 

GFE approved by the CPO. 

Belfor USA Group (Prime)- LSBE -Dekalb 
Owner: Sheldon Yellen, CEO 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3.5
GFE approved by the CPO. 
References were favorable. 

Attachments 1. Recommendation
2. Bid Tabulation
3. Market Survey




